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GENERAL NOTES

1.  LOWER FLOOR PLAN IS 792'-0"

2.  DOOR FRAMES LOCATED NEAR ADJACENT WALLS OR CASEWORK
TO BE 4" FROM INSIDE CORNER, U.N.O.

3.  COORDINATE AND CONFIRM EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL FLOOR
MOUNTED OUTLETS PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT, SEE ELECT.

XX WALL TYPES PER SHEET A9.1.1

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, SEE DETAILS
1,2 & 3/A9.8.3 & FLOOR PLANS A.2.1.2, & A2.2.1.

FE

DEPRESSED SLAB PER STRUC.
- COORDINATE W/ FLOOING RQMTS.

ER EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE, SEE 4/A9.7.2

F
SIGNAGE INDICATING "F.A.C.P INSIDE"
SEE 9/A9.7.2

FR SIGNAGE INDICATING "FIRE RISER INSIDE"
SEE 9/G3.1.2

ALS

RS
ROOM SIGNAGE,  SEE 2/A9.7.2

RR RESTROOM SIGNAGE ON WALL, SEE 3/A9.7.2

ASSISTED LISTENING SYSTEM, SEE 8/A9.7.2

RDM

ES EXIT SIGN,  SEE 4/A9.7.2

INFILL WALL OPENING PER STRUC.

INFILL FLOOR DRAINS PER STRUC.

FLOOR DRAIN PER PLUMBING
FD

INFILL VOID WITH FOAM & TOPPING SLAB
PER STRUCTURAL

RDW RDU

PROJECTOR  ABOVE 1 & 5 /A9.8.2
PR

S 18"x18" SINGLE LOCKER

D 18"x18" DOUBLE LOCKER

L 28"x18" SINGLE LOCKER

ALS ASSISTIVE LISTENING SIGN, SEE 8/A9.7.2
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LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

KEYPLAN

EXISTING
1954

VERDUGO GYM

NEW GYM

NEW ENTRANCE

3.24 INFILL WALL OPENING W/CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL - 03 30 00

5.27 ARCHITECTURAL HANDRAIL, SEE 6/A1.3.1 - 05 52 13

5.31 STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, SEE 7/A1.3.1 - 05 52 13

5.58 PROTECTION RAIL, TYP. SEE 8/A9.7.1 - 05 52 13

6.43 PLYWOOD - 06 16 00

8.63 WALL PENETRATION & CAP - 08 90 00

10.08 ACCESIBLE BENCH, SEE 6-7/A9.8.1 - 10 51 26

10.18 LOCKERS, SEE 1/A9.8.1 - 10 51 26

10.21 BENCH TYP., SEE 8/A9.8.1 - 10 51 26

10.23 FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET 1-2-3/A9.8.3- 10 44 13 & 10 44 16

10.82 FLOOR MOUNTED FOLDING FIXED SEAT WITH TABLET ARM, TYP. - 12
61 00

11.03 WALL MOUNTED AV EQUIPMENT SUPPORT - 11 52 00

14.09 ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER - 14 24 00

14.27 ELEVATOR CONTROLS, SEE 1/A9.9.1 - 14 24 00

22.04 DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER PLUMBING, SEE 3-4/A9.7.1

22.06 SINK PER PLUMBING

22.08 MOP SINK, PER PLUMBING

22.09 FLOOR DRAIN

22.18 TRENCH DRAIN PER PLUMBING

27.15 LCD PROJECTOR, SEE 5/A9.8.2. OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
INSTALLED.

F.03 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN, PAINT ONLY - 09 91 00
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apracha
Note
Wall of exterior of Team Room to have floor to ceiling graphics





apracha
Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.





apracha
Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.





apracha
Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.





apracha
Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.





apracha
Note
Exterior wall of locker rooms to have full height graphics
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Note
Between Women's Locker Room and Women's Restroom's to have full height graphics
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Note
Between Men's Locker Room and after Restroom's to have full height graphics
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Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.
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Note
Graphics above lockers
from end of wall to end of wall.
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Note
Weight Room Wall Graphics from one end of wall to the other end of wall.







apracha
Note
In Office Wall Graphic
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In Office Wall Graphic

apracha
Note
In Office Wall Graphic
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UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN B

NOT TO SCALE
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EXISTING
1954

VERDUGO GYM
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NEW ENTRANCE

 1/8" = 1'-0"
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MEZZANINE LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

9.80 PAINT FINISH - INTERIOR - 09 91 00

9.103 COLLEGE LOGO FLOOR PATTERN - 09 64 66
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Note
Existing Gym Overhead Wall Art on Both Walls (Adjacent to New Gym).
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Note
Wall Pads Under Basketball Hoop
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